900235693 10/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POWRNAPS RETAIL CONCEPTS, INC.		02/28/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASY2LIVE, LLC
Street Address:	20042 BEACH BLVD., SUITE 102
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92648
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85504448	EASY2RELAX
Serial Number:	85371946	EASY2SLEEP
Serial Number:	85500785	EASY2FOCUS
Serial Number:	85479509	EASY2CHILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

949-855-1246 Phone:

Email: gdelgadillo@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EASYT-002T-EASYT-005T

REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce B Brunda
Signature:	/Bruce B Brunda/
Date:	10/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentPOWRNAPStoEASY2LIVE#page1.tif source=AssignmentPOWRNAPStoEASY2LIVE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0691

EXHIBIT B

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF CONTRIBUTED ASSETS (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of February 28, 2012, by and between Easy2Live, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") and POWRNAPS Retail Concepts Inc., a California Sub-S Corporation ("Assignor").

- Assignment and Contribution of Assets; Assumption. Assignor hereby contributes, transfers, conveys and assigns all of its right, title and interest in the assets related to the Easy2Live supplement business, including, without limitation, those assets listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference (the "Contributed Assets"). Assignce hereby assumes and agrees to perform all of Assignor's obligations arising with respect to the Contributed Assets, and assumes all liabilities and obligations relating to the Contributed Assets, arising after the date hereof.
- Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to 2. Assignee as follows: (i) it is the sole owner of the Contributed Assets; (ii) its interest in the Contributed Assets is free and clear of any liens or encumbrances; (iii) it has the full right, power, and authority to transfer its interest in the Contributed Assets to Assignee; (iv) it is a corporation duly organized and in good standing in the State of California; (v) it has taken all necessary corporate action to approve this assignment of assets; and (vi) the names, trademarks and other intangible assets that are part of the Contributed Assets do not infringe the intellectual property rights of any third party and no third party is infringing Assignor's intellectual property rights in such names, trademarks and other intangible assets.
- Successors and Assigns. This Assignment is binding upon, and will inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and Assumption as of the date first written above.

POWRNAPS Retail Concepts, Inc.	Easy2Live, LLC
By 245	Ву:
Printed Name: JAL Huss 7	Printed Name: Excess C/2053
Trile: <u>PASS/DE</u>	Title: MARABEA

012627.0001\2277204.3

RECORDED: 10/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0692